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Get Free Racing Report Cards at USRacing.com

Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse’s program number (when available).

Name: Horse’s name.

Speed: Entrant’s recent speed grade (A-F), with “A” being the fastest and “F” being the slowest.

Class: Horse's class grade for today's race, with “A” being best and “F” being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow ({) indicates it is
dropping in class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse’s rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse’s trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse’s last race. Three check marks (v') denote a “good” last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a
different general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

GPA: A horse’s grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a “UK”
(unknown) designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse’s GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse’s GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play
will most surely produce a loss. The purpose of the “Bet” section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is not meant to be a tout
sheet. That said, certain types of horses have produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

¢ = Top GPA Play.
$§ = Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).




5/28/18 SA (Race 1)
8.0 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.36

5/28/18 SA (Race 2)
4.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 0.76

5/28/18 SA (Race 3)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.58

5/28/18 SA (Race 4)
6.5 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.57

5/28/18 SA (Race 5)
8.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.67
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DIANKA (5-1)
SOUTH BOOT SHIRLEY (9-5)
SWEET SOPHIE GRACE (20-1)
FULL COURT (20-1)

| ADORE YOU (30-1)

BAD AND BOUGIE (5-1)
IRISH LASSIE (8-1)

SUPER PATRIOT (8-5)
SILKEN ROAD (50-1)

TIME FOR SUZZIE (15-1)
NAUGHTY TIGER (12-1)
SUNNY HOLLY (7-2)

LIPPY (3-1)

IMMINENT (4-1)

AT THE MARGIN (10-1)
NATURALBORN SINGER (8-1)
TIME FOR KISSES (5-2)
TWIRLING TIGER (3-1)
CHRISISCOOKIN (5-2)
STRINGENT (8-5)

MY FARMER (6-1)
TOWARDS THE LIGHT (6-1)
WE GO NOW (10-1)
SEKHMET'S REVENGE (4-1)
QUINNIE (6-1)

TAPITHA BONITA (15-1)
LUCKY LULA (12-1)
WISHFUL (4-1)

FLAMMETTA (2-1)

AN EDDIE SURPRISE (5-2)
QUIET NO MORE (5-2)
BRIARTIC GAL (7-2)

JILL MADDEN (7-2)

IPRAY (3-1)

BONNEVILLE FLATS (6-1)
VERONICA BAY (15-1)
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Jockey

ESPINOZA ASA
FRANKO-ANGELES GEOVANNI
FIGUEROA HERIBERTO
CEBALLOS FRANKLIN
PENA BRYAN

TALAMO JOSEPH
PEREIRA TIAGO

VAN DYKE DRAYDEN
FUENTES RUBEN
QUINONEZ ALONSO
FUENTES RUBEN
CEBALLOS FRANKLIN
GUTIERREZ MARIO
PEDROZA M A
PEREIRA TIAGO
FIGUEROA HERIBERTO
TALAMO JOSEPH
PEDROZAM A
FIGUEROA HERIBERTO
ESPINOZA ASA
PEREIRA TIAGO
SANCHEZ JUAN E
MALDONADO E
ELLIOTT S

BEJARANO R
CEBALLOS FRANKLIN
FRANKO-ANGELES GEOVANNI
QUINONEZ ALONSO
PRAT FLAVIEN
GUTIERREZ MARIO
FREY KYLE
FRANKO-ANGELES GEOVANNI
PEDROZA M A

ELLIOTT S

ESPINOZA ASA
PAYERAS EDGAR
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Grade Trainer

PUYPE MIKE

ONEILL DOUG

GLATT MARK
GUTIERREZ JORGE
SAAVEDRA ANTHONY K
MACHOWSKY MICHAEL
PICCIONI GERARD
BAFFERT BOB

GARCIA ANTONIO
PERIBAN JORGE
FREEMAN EDWARD R
MANDELLA GARY
ONEILL DOUG
MULHALL KRISTIN
FREEMAN EDWARD R
HOLLENDORFER JERRY
SHERLOCK GARY
CARAVA JACK
VALLEJO GENARO
HOFMANS DAVID
PAPAPRODROMOU GEORGE
CURTIS MICHAEL A
DOLLASE CRAIG
BALTAS RICHARD
GAINES CARLA
GONZALEZ SAL
KRULJAC IAN

POWELL LEONARD
BALTAS RICHARD
ONEILL DOUG

ONEILL DOUG
SALDANA REED

CHEW MATTHEW
SIERRA JAVIER JOSE
HOFMANS DAVID
POLANCO MARCELO

Grade
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Form
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1.20
2.00
1.20
1.10
1.00
1.40
1.60
1.70
1.00
0.40
0.50
0.60
0.70
0.50
0.60
0.70
210
1.10
1.40
270
1.20
1.70
1.40
1.90
1.60
1.10
1.30
1.40
1.60
210
2.00
210
1.80
1.20
1.50
1.70

_BFg S FAa BB



5/28/18 SA (Race 6)
6.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.56

5/28/18 SA (Race7)
8.0 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.63

5/28/18 SA (Race 8)
5.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.43

5/28/18 SA (Race 9)
6.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.12

5/28/18 SA (Race 10)
6.5 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.41
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PASCHALITSA (8-1)
STONE HANDS (5-2)

ST. JOE BAY (3-1)

EL HUERFANO (4-1)
MONYDONTSPENITSELF (12-1)
DESERT LAW (4-1)
QUALITY LINE (8-1)

GIANT INFLUENCE (5-1)
OM (5-1)

BOWIES HERO (5-2)
PAVEL (8-1)

COLONIST (15-1)

HUNT (8-1)

HEART TO HEART (2-1)
ARMS RUNNER (15-1)
NEXT SHARES (6-1)
BLACKJACKCAT (6-1)

RED STICH (6-1)
WONDERFUL LIE (5-2)
DONUT GIRL (8-1)
WANDERING PATROL (3-1)
BATIQUITOS (9-2)

MIXED EMOTIONS (6-1)
LOVE A HONEYBADGER (9-2)
PULPITINTHESKY (6-1)
SHE'S R CAUSE (20-1)
STYLIST (20-1)

BRAGGING RIGHTS (3-1)
SMART RACHEL (5-1)
GRAY DIVA (12-1)
APAIXONADA (20-1)
DAISY'S STORMCAT (50-1)
PURDUE (8-1)

HELOISE (4-1)

POWER BOOKED (7-2)
CONIAH (5-2)

MISS SUGARS (12-1)
BELVOIR BAY (2-1)
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TALAMO JOSEPH

GUTIERREZ MARIO
DESORMEAUXK J

PRAT FLAVIEN
FRANKO-ANGELES GEOVANNI
ELLIOTT S

TALAMO JOSEPH
MALDONADO E

TALAMO JOSEPH

NAKATANIC S

GUTIERREZ MARIO

VAN DYKE DRAYDEN

PRAT FLAVIEN

LEPAROUX JULIEN R
FRANKO-ANGELES GEOVANNI
BEJARANO R
DESORMEAUXK J

ESPINOZA ASA

ELLIOTT S

FRANKO-ANGELES GEOVANNI
GUTIERREZ MARIO

PEDROZA M A

ESPINOZA V

PEREIRA TIAGO

PEREIRA TIAGO

SANCHEZ DIEGO

PEDROZA M A

FIGUEROA HERIBERTO

PENA BRYAN
FRANKO-ANGELES GEOVANNI
GARCIAM S

VERGARA OCTAVIO JR
ELLIOTT S

ESPINOZA ASA

PRAT FLAVIEN
DESORMEAUXK J

BEJARANO R

ESPINOZA V
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CARAVA JACK
ONEILL DOUG
MILLER PETER
MILLER PETER
GLATT MARK
GAINES CARLA
GARCIA VICTOR L
EURTON PETER
HENDRICKS DAN L
D'AMATO PHILIP
ONEILL DOUG
HOLLENDORFER JERRY
D'AMATO PHILIP
LYNCH BRIAN A
MILLER PETER
BALTAS RICHARD
GLATT MARK
MULHALL KRISTIN
MILLER PETER
PALMA HECTOR O
CECILBD A
SPAWR WILLIAM
KRULJAC IAN
KORINER BRIAN
GLATT MARK
PEARSON MOLLY J
MULHALL KRISTIN
SADLER JOHN W
PALMA HECTOR O
SHERMAN ART
RODRIGUEZ JUAN ANDRES
POLANCO MARCELO
TRUMAN EDDIE
CERIN VLADIMIR
BALTAS RICHARD
MOREY WILLIAM E
MULLINS JEFF
MILLER PETER
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1.40
1.90
1.90
1.90
1.30
1.20
1.30
1.40
1.30
1.40
3.00
1.50
1.50
1.40
2.00
1.30
1.30
1.20
1.40
1.30
1.60
1.40
1.70
1.40
1.70
1.10
1.10
1.30
1.20
1.20
1.00
0.70
1.30
0.80
0.90
1.50
1.20
1.40




©W 0 ~N oo o B~

BLAME IT ON ALPHIE (8-1)
ALGORHYTHMIC (15-1)
ANCIENT SECRET (4-1)
CLASSY TUNE (12-1)
CAUSEWAY CAROLYN (30-1)
COMPELLED (5-1)
MONGOLIAN SHOPPER (20-1)
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TALAMO JOSEPH
PRAT FLAVIEN
LEPAROUX JULIEN R
ESPINOZA ASA

VAN DYKE DRAYDEN
ELLIOTT S
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MANDELLA RICHARD E
MACHOWSKY MICHAEL
D'AMATO PHILIP
CALLAGHAN SIMON
MILLER PETER
PROCTOR THOMAS F
GANBAT ENEBISH
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